



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2417 of 1984**

Kammu And 11 Others.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: I.M. Khan

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

List this appeal peremptorily on 20.05.2026.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)**

**May 18, 2026**

Aditya